Darrel Basinger Ditch #984 - Bid Results

Bid Opening: May 20, 2021

		Bidder: Byrne Excavating, Inc.			
		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation of open ditch to grade	1,285	CY	\$1.50	\$1,927.50
Item #2	Leveling excavated material	1,285	CY	\$0.50	\$642.50
Item #3a	Installation of 4" end pipe	1	Each	\$115.00	\$115.00
Item #3b	Installation of 6" end pipe	1	Each	\$125.00	\$125.00
Item #3c	Installation of 8" end pipe	1	Each	\$125.00	\$125.00
Item #4	Seeding & Mulching	1	Acre	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Item #5	Seeding & Mulching	1.05	Acre	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00
Item #6	Rip Rap Installation (slopes)	31	Ton	\$50.00	\$1,550.00
Item #7	Rip Rap Installation (pipes)	0.80	Ton	\$50.00	\$40.00
Item #8	Clean culvert under Road Q	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
			Total Amount: \$6,875.0		\$6,875.00

		Bidder: Kahle Excavating			
		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation of open ditch to grade	1,285	CY	\$2.33	\$2,994.05
Item #2	Leveling excavated material	1,285	CY	\$1.00	\$1,285.00
Item #3a	Installation of 4" end pipe	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00
Item #3b	Installation of 6" end pipe	1	Each	\$170.00	\$170.00
Item #3c	Installation of 8" end pipe	1	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00
Item #4	Seeding & Mulching	1	Acre	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Item #5	Seeding & Mulching	1.05	Acre	\$1,500.00	\$1,575.00
Item #6	Rip Rap Installation (slopes)	31	Ton	\$55.00	\$1,705.00
Item #7	Rip Rap Installation (pipes)	0.80	Ton	\$55.00	\$44.00
Item #8	Clean culvert under Road Q	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Total Amount: \$9,923.0		\$9,923.05

		Bidder: Fenson Contracting, LLC			
		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation of open ditch to grade	1,285	CY	\$4.50	\$5,782.50
Item #2	Leveling excavated material	1,285	CY	\$0.20	\$257.00
Item #3a	Installation of 4" end pipe	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00
Item #3b	Installation of 6" end pipe	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00
Item #3c	Installation of 8" end pipe	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00
Item #4	Seeding & Mulching	1	Acre	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Item #5	Seeding & Mulching	1.05	Acre	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00
Item #6	Rip Rap Installation (slopes)	31	Ton	\$45.00	\$1,395.00
Item #7	Rip Rap Installation (pipes)	0.80	Ton	\$200.00	\$160.00
Item #8	Clean culvert under Road Q	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00

Total Amount: \$12,644.50

D: 1 1	T: \	A / . I	Company
RIAGET:	IDAN	MANAR	Lombany
	1 1 1 C 7	v CDCI	CALIFICATION

		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation of open ditch to grade	1,285	CY	\$7.00	\$8,995.00
Item #2	Leveling excavated material	1,285	CY	\$0.10	\$128.50
Item #3a	Installation of 4" end pipe	1	Each	\$220.00	\$220.00
Item #3b	Installation of 6" end pipe	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00
Item #3c	Installation of 8" end pipe	1	Each	\$275.00	\$275.00
Item #4	Seeding & Mulching	1	Acre	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Item #5	Seeding & Mulching	1.05	Acre	\$2,200.00	\$2,310.00
Item #6	Rip Rap Installation (slopes)	31	Ton	\$39.00	\$1,209.00
Item #7	Rip Rap Installation (pipes)	0.80	Ton	\$100.00	\$80.00
Item #8	Clean culvert under Road Q	1	Lump	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
			Total Amount: \$16,167		\$16,167.50